

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1215 Version: 1 Name: Post office LOI

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 8/12/2019 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 9/12/2019 **Final action:** 9/12/2019

Title: Amended Resolution authorizing submittal of letter of interest regarding the acquisition of United

States Postal Service property located at 425 State St and allocation of associated funds.

Sponsors: Tim Kabat

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amended by F&P 9-5-2019, 2. La Crosse WI - LOI - Fully Signed, 3. REVISED Letter of interest

amendment (redline) 9.5.19.pdf, 4. REVISED Letter of interest amendment (clean) 9.5.19.pdf, 5.

Resolution, 6. Letter of interest, 7. Dir. Finance Ltr 8-29-2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2019	1	Common Council	ADOPTED	
9/5/2019	1	Finance & Personnel Committee	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED	Pass

Amended Resolution authorizing submittal of letter of interest regarding the acquisition of United States Postal Service property located at 425 State St and allocation of associated funds. \$35,000 from Contingency Fund